UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 21, 2023

Noise Disturbance

Miramar Street

Date Reported 11/21/2023
Incident/Case# 2311210004

Date Occurred 11/21/2023

Time Occurred 12:18 AM

Summary: Several people being loud
Disposition: Gone On Arrival

Noise Disturbance

Pepper Canyon Apartments

Date Reported 11/21/2023
Incident/Case# 2311210005

Date Occurred 11/21/2023

Time Occurred 12:30 AM

Summary: Several people laughing
Disposition: Checks OK

Noise Disturbance

Tamarack Apartments

Date Reported 11/21/2023
Incident/Case# 2311210008

Date Occurred 11/21/2023

Time Occurred 12:48 AM
Summary: Laughing and yelling
Disposition: Quiet On Arrival

Welfare Check

Thurgood Marshall Res Hall

Date Reported 11/21/2023
Incident/Case# 2311210010
Date Occurred 11/21/2023
Time Occurred 1:41 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Unable to Locate

Noise Disturbance

Miramar Street

Date Reported 11/21/2023

Incident/Case# 2311210012

Date Occurred 11/21/2023

Time Occurred 3:12 AM

Summary: Loud talking in area
Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 21, 2023

Burglary / Vandalism
Charles David Keeling Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023

2023-2430

11/21/2023

5:30 AM - 6:39 AM

Unknown suspect forced entry to building, damage $400.00
Report Taken

Disturbance - Psych

Price Center East

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/21/2023
2023-2431
11/21/2023

7:08 AM - 10:38 AM

Summary: Subject requested police to evaluate him
Disposition Transported to County Mental Health
Fire

Pacific Coast Highway north of Friars

Date Reported 11/21/2023
Incident/Case# 2311210020
Date Occurred 11/21/2023
Time Occurred 7:55 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided
lllegal Parking

Arriba St

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023

2023-2432

11/21/2023

8:00 AM

Motorcycle parked in a red zone
Vehicle Towed

Incomplete/ Accider
Medical Center Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023
2311210022
11/21/2023
8:17 AM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 21, 2023

Welfare Check
Geisel Library
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023

2311210023

11/21/2023

8:21 AM

Subject laying down stating his body hurts
Referred to Other Agency - Transported to Hospital

Welfare Check

Pepper Canyon Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023

2311210031

11/21/2023

10:34 AM

Reporting party's son possibly sick
Checks OK

Citizen Contact

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023

2311210032

11/21/2023

11:06 AM

Subject picking up property
Service Provided

Welfare Check

North Torrey Pines Rd/ Revelle College Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023

2311210034

11/21/2023

11:16 AM

Male lying on the sidewalk
Checks OK

lllegal Parking

Seventh College West

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023

2311210035

11/21/2023

11:20 AM

Vehicle parked in reserved spot
Information Only




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 21, 2023

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Caminito Verano

Date Reported 11/21/2023
Incident/Case# 2311210036

Date Occurred 11/21/2023

Time Occurred 11:47 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Medical Aid

Koman Family Outpatient Pavilion

Date Reported 11/21/2023

Incident/Case# 2311210037

Date Occurred 11/21/2023

Time Occurred 11:47 AM

Summary: Male semi-responsive

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Information Report

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported 11/21/2023

Incident/Case# 2023-2434

Date Occurred 11/21/2023

Time Occurred 12:14 PM - 12:40 PM

Summary: Subject in an online relationship with a minor
Disposition: Report Taken

Medical Aid

Marine Conservation and Technology Facility

Date Reported 11/21/2023

Incident/Case# 2311210041

Date Occurred 11/21/2023

Time Occurred 12:57 PM

Summary: Female down on the beach
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - Lifeguards

Incomplete/ Accider

Genesee Av

Date Reported 11/21/2023
Incident/Case# 2311210042
Date Occurred 11/21/2023
Time Occurred 12:57 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Petty Theft of Micro Mobility Device

Warren Lecture Hall

Date Reported 11/21/2023

Incident/Case# 2023-2441

Date Occurred 11/21/2023

Time Occurred 11:00 AM - 1:05 PM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $300.00
Disposition: Online Report




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 21, 2023

Recovered Stolen Vehicle

Lot P707

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023
2023-2435

7/2/2023 - 11/21/2023
1:28 PM - 1:25 PM

Report Taken

Petty Theft - Shoplif

Matthews Lane
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/21/2023
2023-2438
11/21/2023

12:36 PM - 2:27 PM

Summary: Subject stole items from bookstore, loss $234.00
Disposition: Report Taken
lllegal Parking

Price Center East

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023
2311210050
11/21/2023
2:06 PM

Citation Issued

Animal Call

Price Center Plaza

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023

2311210051

11/21/2023

2:28 PM

Dog on leash tied to railing for over an hour
Checks OK

lllegal Parking
Lot P418

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023
2311210052
11/21/2023
2:30 PM

Citation Issued




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
NOVEMBER 21, 2023

Welfare Check

Social Sciences Building

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023

2023-2440

11/21/2023

3:15PM

Subject showering on campus
Stay Away Order

Medical Aid
Scholars Dr S
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

11/21/2023
2311210063
11/21/2023
7:50 PM

Summary: Subject having hard time breathing
Disposition: Service Provided

Disturbance

Galathea Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

11/21/2023

2311210069

11/21/2023

11:33 PM

Roommate locking reporting party out
Service Provided



